

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:	23-0419	Versio	n: 1			
Туре:	Agenda	Item		Status:	Approved	
File created:	2/13/202	23		In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	2/21/202	23		Final action:	2/21/2023	
Title:	Chief Administrative Office recommending the Board approve and authorize the Chair to sign: 1) Management Agreement - Chili Bar Park, between El Dorado County and the American River Conservancy (ARC) for the continued management and operation of Chili Bar Park by the ARC; and 2) Lease Agreement - 1671 Chili Bar Ct - Upper Parking Area, between El Dorado County and the ARC for the continued use of the upper parking area for ARC's operation of Chili Bar Park. FUNDING: General Fund - Chili Bar Park Revenues.					
Sponsors:	1 ONDIN					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. A - Managment Agreement-Chili Bar Park, 2. B - Lease Agreement #1671, 3. C - Approved Blue Route, 4. Executed Management Agreement, 5. Executed Chili Bar Lease Agreement					
Date	Ver. Act	tion By		Act	on	Result
2/21/2023	1 Bo	ard of Supervi	sors	Арј	proved	Pass